DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

2021-960462 01/22/2021 01:03 PM

**ANNETTE JONES** 

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

## **Quitclaim Deed**

RECORDING REQUESTED BY ANNETTE JONES
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
1551 Lom BARDY ROAD, Grantee(s)
GARDNERVILLE NV 89410
Consideration: \$
Property Transfer Tax: \$
Assessor's Parcel No.: 1320 3500 10 52
PREPARED BY: GAIL TRIVISON certifies herein that he or she has prepared
this Deed.
Dail Sunda 15021
Signature of Preparer Date of Preparation
GAILTRIVISON
Printed Name of Preparer
THIS QUITCLAIM DEED, executed on An 22, 2021 in the County of
DOUGLAS, State of UEUADA
by Grantor(s), Annette Jones
whose post office address is 1551 Longardy, GARDARQUILLE 89410,
to Grantee(s), Annette Jones Family TRUST
whose post office address is 1551 Lom BARDY, GARDIER ULLE 89410
WITNESSETH, that the said Grantor(s), ANDETTE JONES,
for good consideration and for the sum of
(\$ \omega \omega \omega \omega) paid by the said Grantee(s), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
does hereby remise, release and quitclaim unto the said Grantee(s) forever, all the right, title
•
© SmartLegalForms LF298 Quitclaim Deed 7-17, Pg. 1 of 4

interest and claim which the said Grantor(s) have	_ \ \
land, and improvements and appurtenances thereto State of Newhork and more specifications.	\ \
to this Quitclaim Deed, which is attached hereto ar	nd incorporated herein by reference.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Grantor(s) has s year first above written. Signed, sealed and deliver	
GRANTOR(S):	
annette Jones	NIA
Signature of Grantor	Signature of Second Grantor (if applicable)
Print Name of Grantor	NIA Print Name of Second Grantor (if applicable)
Signature of First Witness to Grantor(s)	Signature of Second Witness to Grantor(s)
Print Name of First Witness to Grantor(s)	Print Name of Second Witness to Grantor(s)
CDANTEE(C).	
GRANTEE(S):	\ \ \ \
annette Jones, Trustee	NIA
Signature of Grantee	Signature of Second Grantee (if applicable)
Print Name of Grantee	Print Name of Second Grantee (if applicable)
Time Name of Grantos	/ Indiana or occord or anno (in approximal)
Signature of First Witness to Grantee(s)	Signature of Second Witness to Grantee(s)
Print Name of First Witness to Grantee(s)	Print Name of Second Witness to Grantee(s)
This Haine of this Williams to Grangesto)	3. 333312

NOIARTA	ACKNOWLEDGIV	IEN I	\ \
			_\\
.5			7 (
, befo	re me, Movic	a L Sindair	, a notary
tate, personally app	peared, <u>Anneth</u>	e Jones	
	//		
scribed to the withing authorized capaci	in instrument and ities, and that by tl	acknowledged to r heir signatures on th	me that they ex- e instrument the
Produced ID VC	ivers license	\ / /	
Lisense	_ ) (	Seal)	Monica L Sinclair NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 19-1244-5 My Appt. Expires January 22.2023
	tate, personally apportunity or proved to me or scribed to the with rauthorized capace pon behalf of which official seal.  Produced ID	tate, personally appeared, Annetter personally appeared, Annetter proved to me on the basis of satisfications of the within instrument and rauthorized capacities, and that by the pon behalf of which the persons acted official seal.  Produced ID Drivers ficense	before me, Monica L Sinclaire tate, personally appeared, Annett Tones  or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to scribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to represent the ponder of which the persons acted, executed the instrument of the control of the control of the ponder of which the persons acted, executed the instrument of the control

## EXHIBIT "A" LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Order No.: 020707253

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas, described as follows:

That certain parcel of land situated in and being a portion of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 34 and the Northwest 1/4 of Section 35 in Township 13 North, Range 20 East, M.D.B.&M., described as follows:

Parcel 8-D-2 as set forth on that Final Parcel Map #LDA 03-030 for ANNETTE R. JONES filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on April 20, 2004 in Book 0404 at Page 9521, as Document No. 610719.

A portion of Assessor's Parcel No. 1320-35-001-015



0612422 BK0504PG02230

STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE	
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^
a) 132035001052	
p) .	( \
c) d)	\ \
d)	\ \
2 Tyme of Dronauty	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Re	
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOK PAGE DATE OF RECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:
i) L Other	17- Trust OP).
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	S
Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Value:	\$
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
4. If Exemption Claimed:	Section # .7
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	Ver to a TRUST
us thout am sideration	
(B) 1 (B) (10) (3:3:3) 5:(EE	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
J. Tartial Interest. Terestinage comparations	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to	the best of their information and belief, and can be
supported by documentation if called upon to substa	intiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem	ption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	at 1% per month.
Pursuant to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jo	intly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Signature annette Jones	Capacity Dwney
Signature Mnew Ljones	Capacity
Signature UIA	Capacity N/A
Signature UIA	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
(ALL QUALLE)	
Print Name: Annette Vones	Print Name: Anne He Jones Tamely Trus
Address: 1551 Lombardy Rel	Address: 1551 Lambardy Rd
City: garanesville	City: Gardoer ville
State: Zip:	Print Name: Anne He Jones Tamily Trus  Address: 1551 Lombourdy Ral  City: Gardner ville  State: NV Zip: 5740
GOVERNMENDONI REQUIREMINE RECORDING	
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer) Print Name: Nancy Rey Jackson, Ltd.	Escrow # Tel. No. (775) 782-4611
Address: 1591 Mono Avenue	
City: Minden State: N	Zip: <u>89423</u>
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)